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Boat Name Sail Number Model RLC OWC PF Class

CONSTELLATION*S 

SPIRIT
77648 Cat385 156 153 1.82 CRUZ-NON-SPIN A

MAS ALEGRE 46608 Cat380 151 151 1.34 CRUZ-NON-SPIN A

SHANGRI LA 57076 Ben38.1OC 151 151 1.64 CRUZ-NON-SPIN A

STANLEY'S CUP 56979 Jnnu349 145 151 1.68 CRUZ-NON-SPIN A

SYNERGY 7362 Cat380 151 151 1.32 CRUZ-NON-SPIN A

COUNT = 5

Boat Name Sail Number Model RLC OWC PF Class

BLUE NORTHER 7880 Col43 105 105 1.06 CRUZ-SPIN A

ENTERPRISE 61701 Irw54 96 99 1.21 CRUZ-SPIN A

ESPRIT de l'EAU 56929 Ben41OC 102 102 1.79 CRUZ-SPIN A

FINESSE 87380 RonHolland52 81 81 1.53 CRUZ-SPIN A

GALATEA 56959 HunL40.5 108 108 1.50 CRUZ-SPIN A

IMAGINE TOO 7156 Cat445 95 92 1.55 CRUZ-SPIN A

IZABLUE 56587 Cat42MKII 102 102 1.55 CRUZ-SPIN A

LA VIE DANSANTE 55099 Cat42MKII 108 108 1.22 CRUZ-SPIN A

MARE'ZIA 93580 Cent40S 79 79 1.52 CRUZ-SPIN A

MARISOL 56206 Hun410 108 108 1.40 CRUZ-SPIN A

MASTIHA 7213 Ben480OC 81 92 1.45 CRUZ-SPIN A

MIGUELITO 61639 C&C40-2AC 93 94 1.72 CRUZ-SPIN A

MIOVINO 56060 Ben473OC 66 66 1.52 CRUZ-SPIN A

MYDTIME 7639 Ben480OC 76 87 1.61 CRUZ-SPIN A

PARADISE FOUND 18460 C&C37 108 108 1.31 CRUZ-SPIN A

REBECCA 61671 Swan43SS 105 105 1.40 CRUZ-SPIN A

STARFIRE 46424 Cat42 102 102 1.49 CRUZ-SPIN A

COUNT = 17

Newport to Ensenada Course

Newport to Ensenada Course
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Boat Name Sail Number Model RLC OWC PF Class

AMORE e SOLE 7138 Hun420CC 126 126 1.79 CRUZ-SPIN B

BELLE 56952 Jnnu349 127 133 1.63 CRUZ-SPIN B

DESTINY 56128 Ben310R 135 135 1.60 CRUZ-SPIN B

GARUFA 2534 Cat30 204 204 1.15 CRUZ-SPIN B

GREEN ENERGY 56742 Ben423 118 115 1.54 CRUZ-SPIN B

HEN o' the C 57006 Jnnu349 126 132 1.63 CRUZ-SPIN B

JOLIE 57223 Ben38.1OC 118 118 1.80 CRUZ-SPIN B

PEARL 7419 Tar3700 116 116 1.53 CRUZ-SPIN B

SECOND STAR 7194 Cat42II 115 121 1.54 CRUZ-SPIN B

SERENITY 46600 BenF36S7 120 120 1.72 CRUZ-SPIN B

STELLAR 7661 Jnnu43SO 114 114 1.52 CRUZ-SPIN B

WIND ROSE 56862 Cabrco40 150 162 1.27 CRUZ-SPIN B

COUNT = 12

Boat Name Sail Number Model RLC OWC PF Class

BOTTLE ROCKET USA301 Seacart 30 -104 -104 N/A ORCA A

FLUX 11 Seacart 30 -98 -98 N/A ORCA A

FREESTYLE 27088 Catamaran 52 52 N/A ORCA A

ORANGE 61811 Contour34/tri 48 48 N/A ORCA A

SOARIN 27004 F25C -18 -18 N/A ORCA A

TANIWHA 100 F32 -123 -123 N/A ORCA A

UC 27724 F24 MKII 78 78 N/A ORCA A

WAHOO 27070 Schionning GF 1400 -56 -56 N/A ORCA A

COUNT = 8

Newport to Ensenada Course

Newport to Ensenada Course
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Boat Name Sail Number Model RLC OWC PF Class

AMANZI L749 Lagoon42 202 202 N/A ORCA B

DANA BETH 27042 Lagoon42 167 167 N/A ORCA B

KAIMANA 27100 DC-3 158 158 N/A ORCA B

KASTOR POLLUX 57248 Mooring4300 156 156 N/A ORCA B

LA MER 61679 Excess 11 251 251 N/A ORCA B

REVE d'O 61709 Lagoon450F 146 146 N/A ORCA B

SOME TUESDAY 27120 Lagoon450S 132 132 N/A ORCA B

SYCAMORE 17700 Lagoon450F 126 126 N/A ORCA B

COUNT = 8

Boat Name Sail Number Model RLC OWC PF Class

AMADEUS US 38 IMX40 35 36 2.37 Race A

AMANTE 77077 Choate48 36 36 1.80 Race A

BROWN EYED GIRL 7750T Ben44.7F mod 34 35 1.82 Race A

CHEEKY 61658 J/122 21 18 2.66 Race A

DAY DREAMS 7399 XP44 19 9 2.54 Race A

FORGIVENESS 56192 J/124 39 42 2.48 Race A

FRENCH KISS 56336 Ben44.7F 39 39 1.98 Race A

KIBOSH 46705 Sydney41 18 18 2.48 Race A

KOOKABURRA 61785 J/120 39 36 2.29 Race A

PACIFICO USA56894 BenF44.7 24 21 2.22 Race A

RAMBLE ON 52656 BenF44.7 39 39 1.90 Race A

RESOLUTE 7050 J/122 21 18 2.20 Race A

SAGA 61357 Ben40F 42 42 1.88 Race A

COUNT = 13

Newport to Ensenada Course

Newport to Ensenada Course
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Boat Name Sail Number Model RLC OWC PF Class

ASTRA 87962 Sciomachen 38 93 93 2.33 Race B

BUTTERCUP 97012 Schn35 72 72 2.02 Race B

CUCHULAINN USA601 J/105 84 84 2.69 Race B

FIRST WAVE USA 61725 BenF44 50 51 1.98 Race B

JAVELIN 61013 Ben10R 75 69 2.09 Race B

KOOKABURRA 28187 Ben40.7 48 51 2.08 Race B

OHANA 34 Swede55M 65 65 2.34 Race B

SALTY 33653 J/35 72 72 1.85 Race B

TRIGGERFISH V 7026 Ben40.7F 54 57 1.95 Race B

UNCLE BOB 87694 Sch35 72 72 2.04 Race B

XLR8 25652 BenF36.7 81 84 1.58 Race B

ZEPHYR 61549 Ben55.1OC 60 60 2.06 Race B

COUNT = 12

Newport to Ensenada Course
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Boat Name Sail Number Model RLC OWC PF Class

ANDREAS 61667 Nrsmn447 120 120 1.01 Race C

BUSHIDO 61792 Erc35-2 150 150 1.39 Race C

DAY TRIPPER II 7301 Hun40 102 102 1.58 Race C

FAMILY DEVOCEAN 56341 Ben40.1OC 115 118 2.11 Race C

GOLDEN BOY USA 61710 Ben40.1OC 115 118 4.30 Race C

MARBLEHEAD 7335 Cat385M 131 128 1.42 Race C

RALPHIE 56229 Cal40 114 114 1.48 Race C

RASCAL 56653 Hun37.5L 120 120 1.51 Race C

RHUMB RUNNER 32217 J/29 111 111 2.01 Race C

TOMOL 56896 Cat385 138 135 1.30 Race C

TROFINA 2 46717 Cat320 150 150 1.37 Race C

TROLLJENTA 47372 BenF345 137 137 1.38 Race C

TUI 56884 Erc32-3 150 150 1.44 Race C

COUNT = 13

Boat Name Sail Number Model RLC OWC PF Class

BOLT 97363 -I N/M70 -81 -78 4.99 MAXI

FAST EXIT II 51007 Ker-52 -78 -84 6.29 MAXI

VITESSE 84248 RPSoCross52 -87 -93 5.47 MAXI

ZEPHYRUS 69011 R/P77 -126 -129 6.57 MAXI

COUNT = 4

Newport to Ensenada Course
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Boat Name Sail Number Model RLC OWC PF Class

AIMANT de FILLE 56203 J/145 -21 -24 3.46 UL-A

GROUNDHOG DAY 50030 Rogers46 -32 -43 4.84 UL-A

IT'S OK 7249 Andrews 49.6 -52 -52 4.77 UL-A

SAPPHIRE KNIGHT SLO8888 Custom -40 -36 3.39 UL-A

TRIUMPH 51520 SCZ52 -31 -31 3.51 UL-A

VIGILANTE US47003 Farr ConCDA47M -17 -20 3.66 UL-A

VOLPE USA55544 Kernan44M -30 -33 4.11 UL-A

COUNT = 7

Boat Name Sail Number Model RLC OWC PF Class

BLOND FURY 27007 SCZ52 -9 -9 2.76 UL-B

FIFTY-ONE-FIFTY 67730 SCZ50 -3 -3 2.88 UL-B

FOIL 50060 Farr40 -3 -6 3.59 UL-B

FREEDOM USA 206 Mel32OD 12 6 6.43 UL-B

HALAWA 46056 And56 -18 -18 3.29 UL-B

HEROIC HEART 51000 SCZ52 -14 -14 2.89 UL-B

JAVELIN 93204 J/125 -6 -9 4.29 UL-B

SPIN DOCTOR 7447 And40Mod 10 4 3.59 UL-B

COUNT = 8

Newport to Ensenada Course

Newport to Ensenada Course
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Boat Name Sail Number Model RLC OWC PF Class

15 USA15 L30OD 45 41 3.92 UL-C

BLACK MARLIN 35045 1D35 46 46 3.57 UL-C

BLACKWING USA 352 Grd Sol44 27 24 3.08 UL-C

BLUEFLASH 1218 J/121 14 14 3.02 UL-C

CREATIVE 7103 J/111 30 19 3.20 UL-C

DART 29 L30OD 45 41 3.93 UL-C

ENCORE USA 37M SCZ37M 25 23 3.31 UL-C

G U R L I USA 066 J/111 30 19 3.23 UL-C

KITE 35 35007 1D35 38 38 3.80 UL-C

OBSIDIAN 11105 J/111 30 19 3.16 UL-C

RADICAL DEPARTURE 7403 MC31 42 36 5.62 UL-C

SAM 60449 Col32C 45 48 4.30 UL-C

TIBURON 38042 SCZ37 30 27 3.20 UL-C

COUNT = 13

Boat Name Sail Number Model RLC OWC PF Class

DOUBLE DOWN 7914 J/92 96 90 2.92 UL-D

DREAMLINE 43963 J/92 96 90 2.92 UL-D

FANDANGO 46192 J/92 96 90 2.92 UL-D

FLASHHEART 60161 J/100 66 66 2.88 UL-D

MOSH PIT 56605 Col30SY 66 57 4.91 UL-D

PROBLEM CHILD 50665s B32M 64 61 3.85 UL-D

COUNT = 6

Newport to Ensenada Course

Newport to Ensenada Course
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Boat Name Sail Number Model RLC OWC PF Class

LAST TRI 56757 CorsairD750 42 42 N/A ORCA A

MENTALFLOSS USA 27091 Corsair37 -44 -44 N/A ORCA A

NECK SPRAIN 97645 F-27 34 34 N/A ORCA A

TRIFECTA 22 Corsair880ST 56 56 N/A ORCA A

COUNT = 4

Boat Name Sail Number Model RLC OWC PF Class

DESTROYER 35029 1D35 39 39 3.74 UL-A

EXPRESSO USA56997 Pogo36 33 27 3.35 UL-A

FLYING MONKEYS 87857 Moore30 39 30 4.94 UL-A

MINOTAUR 4892 SCZ37 30 27 3.72 UL-A

NEXT WAVE 31113 Farr395 30 30 3.01 UL-A

ROCK n ROLL USA-88 And68 -88 -95 4.80 UL-A

SAGA 61469 TP52 -79 -84 4.41 UL-A

ZIMMER 60409 XP44 33 33 2.69 UL-A

ZOOM USA 91 J/111 33 27 3.26 UL-A

COUNT = 9

Boat Name Sail Number Model RLC OWC PF Class

BUENOS AIRES 52316 Ben36.7F 81 84 1.67 Race A

DEUX MARINS 61795 Ben38.1 118 118 1.77 Race A

MO PINCHIN 57340 Ben42OC 96 99 2.11 Race A

PATRIOT 97684 J/44 39 39 2.02 Race A

ROCINANTE 582 J/105 84 84 2.86 Race A

UHAMBO 56134 Fast42M 37 41 2.54 Race A

VENTO 53111 Farr 37 72 72 2.02 Race A

COUNT = 7

Newport to San Diego Course
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Boat Name Sail Number Model RLC OWC PF Class

FLUX 11 Seacart 30 -98 -98 N/A ORCA A

TRIFECTA 22 Corsair880ST 56 56 N/A ORCA A

DART 29 L30OD 45 41 3.93 UL-C

OHANA 34 Swede55M 65 65 2.34 N2E Race B

TANIWHA 100 F32 -123 -123 N/A ORCA A

ROCINANTE 582 J/105 84 84 2.86 Race A

BLUEFLASH 1218 J/121 14 14 3.02 UL-C

GARUFA 2534 Cat30 204 204 1.15 CRUZ-SPIN B

MINOTAUR 4892 SCZ37 30 27 3.72 UL-A

TRIGGERFISH V 7026 Ben40.7F 54 57 1.95 N2E Race B

RESOLUTE 7050 J/122 21 18 2.20 N2E Race A

CREATIVE 7103 J/111 30 19 3.20 UL-C

AMORE e SOLE 7138 Hun420CC 126 126 1.79 CRUZ-SPIN B

IMAGINE TOO 7156 Cat445 95 92 1.55 CRUZ-SPIN A

SECOND STAR 7194 Cat42II 115 121 1.54 CRUZ-SPIN B

MASTIHA 7213 Ben480OC 81 92 1.45 CRUZ-SPIN A

IT'S OK 7249 Andrews 49.6 -52 -52 4.77 UL-A

DAY TRIPPER II 7301 Hun40 102 102 1.58 N2E Race C

MARBLEHEAD 7335 Cat385M 131 128 1.42 N2E Race C

SYNERGY 7362 Cat380 151 151 1.32 CRUZ-NON-SPIN A

DAY DREAMS 7399 XP44 19 9 2.54 N2E Race A

RADICAL DEPARTURE 7403 MC31 42 36 5.62 UL-C

Entries by Sail Number

Newport to Ensenada International Yacht Race
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Boat Name Sail Number Model RLC OWC PF Class

Entries by Sail Number

Newport to Ensenada International Yacht Race

PEARL 7419 Tar3700 116 116 1.53 CRUZ-SPIN B

SPIN DOCTOR 7447 And40Mod 10 4 3.59 UL-B

MYDTIME 7639 Ben480OC 76 87 1.61 CRUZ-SPIN A

STELLAR 7661 Jnnu43SO 114 114 1.52 CRUZ-SPIN B

BLUE NORTHER 7880 Col43 105 105 1.06 CRUZ-SPIN A

DOUBLE DOWN 7914 J/92 96 90 2.92 UL-D

OBSIDIAN 11105 J/111 30 19 3.16 UL-C

SYCAMORE 17700 Lagoon450F 132 132 N/A ORCA B

PARADISE FOUND 18460 C&C37 108 108 1.31 CRUZ-SPIN A

XLR8 25652 BenF36.7 81 84 1.58 N2E Race B

SOARIN 27004 F25C -18 -18 N/A ORCA A

BLOND FURY 27007 SCZ52 -9 -9 2.76 UL-B

DANA BETH 27042 Lagoon42 167 167 N/A ORCA B

WAHOO 27070
Schionning GF 

1400
-56 -56 N/A ORCA A

FREESTYLE 27088 Catamaran 52 52 N/A ORCA A

KAIMANA 27100 DC-3 158 158 N/A ORCA B

SOME TUESDAY 27120 Lagoon450S 128 128 N/A ORCA B

UC 27724 F24 MKII 78 78 N/A ORCA A

KOOKABURRA 28187 Ben40.7 48 51 2.08 N2E Race B

NEXT WAVE 31113 Farr395 30 30 3.01 UL-A

RHUMB RUNNER 32217 J/29 111 111 2.01 N2E Race C

SALTY 33653 J/35 72 72 1.85 N2E Race B
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Boat Name Sail Number Model RLC OWC PF Class

Entries by Sail Number

Newport to Ensenada International Yacht Race

KITE 35 35007 1D35 38 38 3.80 UL-C

DESTROYER 35029 1D35 39 39 3.74 UL-A

BLACK MARLIN 35045 1D35 46 46 3.57 UL-C

TIBURON 38042 SCZ37 30 27 3.20 UL-C

DREAMLINE 43963 J/92 96 90 2.92 UL-D

HALAWA 46056 And56 -18 -18 3.29 UL-B

FANDANGO 46192 J/92 96 90 2.92 UL-D

STARFIRE 46424 Cat42 102 102 1.49 CRUZ-SPIN A

SERENITY 46600 BenF36S7 120 120 1.72 CRUZ-SPIN B

MAS ALEGRE 46608 Cat380 151 151 1.34 CRUZ-NON-SPIN A

KIBOSH 46705 Sydney41 18 18 2.48 N2E Race A

TROFINA 2 46717 Cat320 150 150 1.37 N2E Race C

TROLLJENTA 47372 BenF345 137 137 1.38 N2E Race C

GROUNDHOG DAY 50030 Rogers46 -32 -43 4.84 UL-A

FOIL 50060 Farr40 -3 -6 3.59 UL-B

HEROIC HEART 51000 SCZ52 -14 -14 2.89 UL-B

FAST EXIT II 51007 Ker-52 -78 -84 6.29 MAXI

TRIUMPH 51520 SCZ52 -31 -31 3.51 UL-A

BUENOS AIRES 52316 Ben36.7F 81 84 1.67 Race A

RAMBLE ON 52656 BenF44.7 39 39 1.90 N2E Race A

VENTO 53111 Farr 37 72 72 2.02 Race A

LA VIE DANSANTE 55099 Cat42MKII 108 108 1.22 CRUZ-SPIN A

Page 3 of 7



Boat Name Sail Number Model RLC OWC PF Class

Entries by Sail Number

Newport to Ensenada International Yacht Race

MIOVINO 56060 Ben473OC 66 66 1.52 CRUZ-SPIN A

DESTINY 56128 Ben310R 135 135 1.60 CRUZ-SPIN B

UHAMBO 56134 Fast42M 37 41 2.54 Race A

FORGIVENESS 56192 J/124 39 42 2.48 N2E Race A

AIMANT de FILLE 56203 J/145 -21 -24 3.46 UL-A

MARISOL 56206 Hun410 108 108 1.40 CRUZ-SPIN A

RALPHIE 56229 Cal40 114 114 1.48 N2E Race C

FRENCH KISS 56336 Ben44.7F 39 39 1.98 N2E Race A

FAMILY DEVOCEAN 56341 Ben40.1OC 115 118 2.11 N2E Race C

IZABLUE 56587 Cat42MKII 102 102 1.55 CRUZ-SPIN A

MOSH PIT 56605 Col30SY 66 57 4.91 UL-D

RASCAL 56653 Hun37.5L 120 120 1.51 N2E Race C

GREEN ENERGY 56742 Ben423 118 115 1.54 CRUZ-SPIN B

LAST TRI 56757 CorsairD750 42 42 N/A ORCA A

WIND ROSE 56862 Cabrco40 150 162 1.27 CRUZ-SPIN B

TUI 56884 Erc32-3 150 150 1.44 N2E Race C

TOMOL 56896 Cat385 138 135 1.30 N2E Race C

ESPRIT de l'EAU 56929 Ben41OC 102 102 1.79 CRUZ-SPIN A

BELLE 56952 Jnnu349 127 133 1.63 CRUZ-SPIN B

GALATEA 56959 HunL40.5 108 108 1.50 CRUZ-SPIN A

STANLEY'S CUP 56979 Jnnu349 145 151 1.68 CRUZ-NON-SPIN A

HEN o' the C 57006 Jnnu349 126 132 1.63 CRUZ-SPIN B

Page 4 of 7



Boat Name Sail Number Model RLC OWC PF Class

Entries by Sail Number

Newport to Ensenada International Yacht Race

SHANGRI LA 57076 Ben38.1OC 151 151 1.64 CRUZ-NON-SPIN A

JOLIE 57223 Ben38.1OC 118 118 1.80 CRUZ-SPIN B

KASTOR POLLUX 57248 Mooring4300 156 156 N/A ORCA B

MO PINCHIN 57340 Ben42OC 96 99 2.11 Race A

FLASHHEART 60161 J/100 66 66 2.88 UL-D

ZIMMER 60409 XP44 33 33 2.69 UL-A

SAM 60449 Col32C 45 48 4.30 UL-C

JAVELIN 61013 Ben10R 75 69 2.09 N2E Race B

SAGA 61357 Ben40F 42 42 1.88 N2E Race A

SAGA 61469 TP52 -79 -84 4.41 UL-A

ZEPHYR 61549 Ben55.1OC 60 60 2.06 N2E Race B

MIGUELITO 61639 C&C40-2AC 93 94 1.72 CRUZ-SPIN A

CHEEKY 61658 J/122 21 18 2.66 N2E Race A

ANDREAS 61667 Nrsmn447 120 120 1.01 N2E Race C

REBECCA 61671 Swan43SS 105 105 1.40 CRUZ-SPIN A

LA MER 61679 Excess 11 251 251 N/A ORCA B

ENTERPRISE 61701 Irw54 96 99 1.21 CRUZ-SPIN A

REVE d'O 61709 Lagoon450F 146 146 N/A ORCA B

KOOKABURRA 61785 J/120 39 36 2.29 N2E Race A

BUSHIDO 61792 Erc35-2 150 150 1.39 N2E Race C

DEUX MARINS 61795 Ben38.1 118 118 1.77 Race A

ORANGE 61811 Contour34/tri 48 48 N/A ORCA A
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Boat Name Sail Number Model RLC OWC PF Class

Entries by Sail Number

Newport to Ensenada International Yacht Race

FIFTY-ONE-FIFTY 67730 SCZ50 -3 -3 2.88 UL-B

ZEPHYRUS 69011 R/P77 -126 -129 6.57 MAXI

AMANTE 77077 Choate48 36 36 1.80 N2E Race A

CONSTELLATION*S 

SPIRIT
77648 Cat385 156 153 1.82 CRUZ-NON-SPIN A

VITESSE 84248 RPSoCross52 -87 -93 5.47 MAXI

FINESSE 87380 RonHolland52 81 81 1.53 CRUZ-SPIN A

UNCLE BOB 87694 Sch35 72 72 2.04 N2E Race B

FLYING MONKEYS 87857 Moore30 39 30 4.94 UL-A

ASTRA 87962 Sciomachen 38 93 93 2.33 N2E Race B

JAVELIN 93204 J/125 -6 -9 4.29 UL-B

MARE'ZIA 93580 Cent40S 79 79 1.52 CRUZ-SPIN A

BUTTERCUP 97012 Schn35 72 72 2.02 N2E Race B

NECK SPRAIN 97645 F-27 34 34 N/A ORCA A

PATRIOT 97684 J/44 39 39 2.02 Race A

PROBLEM CHILD 50665s B32M 64 61 3.85 UL-D

BROWN EYED GIRL 7750T Ben44.7F mod 34 35 1.82 N2E Race A

BOLT 97363 -I N/M70 -81 -78 4.99 MAXI

AMANZI L749 Lagoon42 202 202 N/A ORCA B

SAPPHIRE KNIGHT SLO8888 Custom -40 -36 3.39 UL-A

AMADEUS US 38 IMX40 35 36 2.37 N2E Race A

VIGILANTE US 47003
Farr 

ConCDA47M
-17 -20 3.66 UL-A

G U R L I USA 066 J/111 30 19 3.23 UL-C
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Boat Name Sail Number Model RLC OWC PF Class

Entries by Sail Number

Newport to Ensenada International Yacht Race

15 USA 15 L30OD 45 41 3.92 UL-C

FREEDOM USA 206 Mel32OD 12 6 6.43 UL-B

MENTALFLOSS USA 27091 Corsair37 -44 -44 N/A ORCA A

BOTTLE ROCKET USA 301 Seacart 30 -104 -104 N/A ORCA A

BLACKWING USA 352 Grd Sol44 27 24 3.08 UL-C

ENCORE USA 37M SCZ37M 25 23 3.31 UL-C

VOLPE USA 55544 Kernan44M -30 -33 4.11 UL-A

PACIFICO USA 56894 BenF44.7 24 21 2.22 N2E Race A

EXPRESSO USA 56997 Pogo36 33 27 3.35 UL-A

CUCHULAINN USA 601 J/105 84 84 2.69 N2E Race B

GOLDEN BOY USA 61710 Ben40.1OC 115 118 4.30 N2E Race C

FIRST WAVE USA 61725 BenF44 50 51 1.98 N2E Race B

ROCK n ROLL USA 88 And68 -88 -95 4.80 UL-A

ZOOM USA 91 J/111 33 27 3.26 UL-A
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